
Appendix C: Interviews & Outreach

Regulatory Commission Staff

Name Affiliation Month Contact

Michelle Rosier Minnesota PUC August 2022 michelle.rosier@state.mn.us

Kathy Champion Oklahoma OCC September 2022 kathy.champion@occ.ok.gov

Erik Hanser Michigan PSC September 2022 hansere@michigan.gov

Scott Gebhardt
(point person)

Pennsylvania PUC September 2022 sgebhardt@pa.gov

Joseph Sherrick Pennsylvania PUC September 2022 josherrick@pa.gov

Christian
McDewell

Pennsylvania PUC September 2022 cmcdewell@pa.gov

Jeff McClanahan
(point person)

Kansas KCC September 2022 j.mcclanahan@kcc.ks.gov

Sheri Albright Kansas KCC September 2022 s.albright@kcc.ks.gov

Leo Haynos Kansas KCC September 2022 l.haynos@kcc.ks.gov

Justin Grady Kansas KCC September 2022 j.grady@kcc.ks.gov

Wally Nixon Arkansas PSC September 2022 wally.nixon@arkansas.gov

Jackie Roberts West Virginia PSC October 2022 jroberts@psc.state.wv.us

Kevin Mosier
(point person)

Maryland PSC October 2022 kevin.mosier@maryland.gov

Morris Schreim Maryland PSC October 2022 morris.schreim@maryland.gov

Steve Davies
(point person)

Indiana IURC October 2022 sdavies@urc.in.gov

Dave Johnston Indiana IURC October 2022 djohnston@urc.in.gov

Matt Baker California
Consumer
Advocate’s Office

October 2022 matt.baker@cpuc.ca.gov



Industry & Experts

Organization Organization Type Interview Month

CPower ARC September 2022

Plugged In Strategies Advisory September 2022

Consumer Advocates Of The PJM States (CAP) Consumer Advocacy September 2022

Organization of MISO States (OMS) Regulatory Coalition September 2022

National Association of Regulatory Utility
Commissioners (NARUC)

Regulatory Coalition September 2022

Electric Advisors Energy Broker September 2022

FLASH (formerly Itron) Industry September 2022

Voltus ARC October 2022


